02-25-2004

'∢

2

٢

Case No.: 55400US002

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | cument(s) or copy th (Execution D | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | | Name and address of | receiving party(les): |
| L&H Company, Inc. | June 15, 2000 | | 3M Innovative Proper | ties Company |
| | fic Control Corporation July 6, 2000 | | P.O. Box 33427 | |
| Midwest Traffic Products, Inc. | July 6, 2000 | | St. Paul, Minnesota 5 | 5133-3427 |
| Additional names of conveying party(ies) | attached? | | | |
| | | Additional names of recei | ving party(ies) attached? | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | 🗌 Yes 🖾 No | | |
| ☐ Merger | | | | |
| | hange of Name | | | |
| Other: | | | 7, | 23-04 |
| | | | 2. | 2004 |
| If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed. | | | | · |
| 4. Application number or patent nu | umber: | | | |
| This document is being filed contemp | | | | |
| This document is to be recorded again | | | | |
| 5,926,133; 08/892,404 aband | oned; 08/893,232 | <u>2 now U.S</u> | 5. Patent No. 5,986,57 | <u>'5; 09/432,693 now</u> |
| U.S. Patent No. 6,243,026 | T) and leasting as make | n anh if a l l | | . . |
| Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC | | | | |
| | Additional Numbers A | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | | | number of application | s PR B |
| concerning document should be ma Name: James V. Lilly | alleo: | and p | atents involved: | 4F1 23 |
| Office of Intellectual Property Co | ounsel | | | |
| 3M Innovative Properties Compa | | | | |
| $D_{1} = 0.000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.00000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.0000 + 0.00000000$ | | | | \geq \geq |
| Phone Number: (651) 733-1543 | • | | | AHC 9 |
| | | 7 Total | foo (27 CED S 2 44): | CE ? |
| 32692 | | | fee (37 CFR § 3.41): | 160.00 J |
| | | | fee (37 CFR § 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged t | \$160.00 J |
| 32692 | | | Enclosed | \$160.00 |
| 32692 | | | Enclosed | یں \$160.00 کی |
| 32692 | DO NOT U | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged t sit Account Number: 1 | نی \$160.00 (c) o deposit account |
| 32692 Customer Number | | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged t sit Account Number: 1 | نی \$160.00 (c) o deposit account |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature | DO NOT U | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged t sit Account Number: 1 PACE | \$160.00 , |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t | DO NOT U | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged t sit Account Number: 1 PACE nd correct and any attache | \$160.00 , |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature | DO NOT U | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged t sit Account Number: 1 PACE nd correct and any attache | \$160.00 آری o deposit account 13-3723 |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly | DO NOT U | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged t sit Account Number: 1 PACE nd correct and any attache | \$160.00 آری o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly Registration No.: 27,817 | DO NOT U he foregoing informat count are authorized | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged t sit Account Number: 1 PACE Ind correct and any attache of herein. | \$160.00 آری o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly Registration No.: 27,817 Pages: Total number of pages includi | DO NOT U he foregoing informat count are authorized <u> <u> <u> <u> </u> </u></u></u> | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to sit Account Number: 1 PACE Ind correct and any attache to herein. | \$160.00 , o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly Registration No.: 27,817 Pages: Total number of pages includi | DO NOT U he foregoing informat count are authorized Signature ing COVER SHEET, a documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignm | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to sit Account Number: 1 PACE Ind correct and any attache to herein. Date and documents ver sheet information to: n Services | \$160.00 , o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly Registration No.: 27,817 Pages: Total number of pages includi | DO NOT U he foregoing informat count are authorized <u>Signature</u> ing COVER SHEET, a documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stal | 8. Depo 8. Depo SE THIS SF ion is true a , as indicate | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to sit Account Number: 1 PACE Ind correct and any attache to herein. Date and documents ver sheet information to: n Services | \$160.00 , o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly Registration No.: 27,817 Pages: Total number of pages includi | DO NOT U he foregoing informat ccount are authorized Signature ing COVER SHEET, a Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat P.O | 8. Depo | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to sit Account Number: 1 PACE and correct and any attache of herein. <u>Jul-2000000000000000000000000000000000000</u> | \$160.00 , o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly Registration No.: 27,817 Pages: Total number of pages includi | DO NOT U he foregoing informat ccount are authorized Signature ing COVER SHEET, a Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat P.O | 8. Depo 8. Depo SE THIS SF ion is true a , as indicate with required co tent Recordation vith required co tes Patent and . Box 1450 | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to sit Account Number: 1 PACE and correct and any attache of herein. <u>Jul-2000000000000000000000000000000000000</u> | \$160.00 , o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly Registration No.: 27,817 Pages: Total number of pages includi | DO NOT U he foregoing informat ccount are authorized Signature ing COVER SHEET, a Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat P.O | 8. Depo 8. Depo SE THIS SF ion is true a , as indicate with required co tent Recordation vith required co tes Patent and . Box 1450 | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to sit Account Number: 1 PACE and correct and any attache of herein. <u>Jul-2000000000000000000000000000000000000</u> | \$160.00 , o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |
| 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document. Charges to deposit ac Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: James V. Lilly Registration No.: 27,817 Pages: Total number of pages includi | DO NOT U he foregoing informat ccount are authorized Signature ing COVER SHEET, a Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat P.O | 8. Depo 8. Depo SE THIS SF ion is true a , as indicate with required co tent Recordation vith required co tes Patent and . Box 1450 | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to sit Account Number: 1 PACE and correct and any attache of herein. <u>Jul-2000000000000000000000000000000000000</u> | \$160.00 آری o deposit account 13-3723 d copy is a true copy of the |

PATENT REEL: 015000 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

| ASSIGNOR: of: | L & H Company, Inc. 2215 York Road, Suite 304 Oak Brook, IL 60521 United States of America |
|------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| ASSIGNOR: of: | Traffic Control Corporation 140 North Main Lombard, IL 60148 United States of America |
| ASSIGNOR: of: | Midwest Traffic Products, Inc. 1320 Enterprise Drive Romeoville, IL 60446-1016 United States of America |

and

corporations of which Traffic Control Corporation is organized and exists under the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America and Midwest Traffic Products, Inc. and L&H Company, Inc. are organized and exist under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America declare that they are the owners of certain rights, title, or interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or letters Patents(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and /or Patent Application(s):

| Patent Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|--------------------|------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 08/435,523 | May 5, 1995 | 5,926,133 | July 20, 1999 |
| 08/892,404 | July 15, 1997 | abandoned | |
| 08/893,232 | July 15, 1997 | 5,986,575 | November 16, 1999 |
| 09/432,693 | November 3, 1999 | pending | |

and do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, effective January 29, 1999, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY of: PO Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letter Patent(s), and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said Patent Application(s) or Letter Patent(s) thereon, and the right to sue for infringement of all such patent rights and to recover any remedies available in regard to such infringement, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

ASSIGNOR Subscribed and Sworn: At Oak Brook, Illinois 60521 this 15 day of ______, 2000. L & H COMPANY, INC.;

ASSIGNEE Accepted:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 this 18th day of _______, 2000 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

> Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 015000 FRAME: 0561

ZZADAZDÉ Name: Their: President and CEO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

 $(\varphi^{\text{M}}_{\underline{-}} day of)$, 2000. Brown hiton-Notary Public

Subscribed and Sworn:

At Lombard, Illinois 60148 this 6^{-1} day of 3^{-1} , 2000. TRAFFIC CONTROL CORPORATION;

Fred 9. Klake Bv.

Name: FRED J. KLABEN Their: President and CEO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

be day of July 2000. Notary Public

Notary Fuono

Subscribed and Sworn:

At Romeoville, Illinois 60446-1016

this 6th day of July 2000. MIDWEST TRAFFIC PRODUCTS, INC.;

Name: John S. LIZZADRO JR Their: President and CEO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Let day of July , 2000. Hally Hacton Brown

Notary Public

By

Name: Gary L. Griswold Its: President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1 day of , 2000 Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL HOLLY HOLTON-BROWN



OFFICIAL SEAL HOLLY HOLTON-BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMESSION EXPIRES:07/28/03

OFFICIAL SEAL HOLLY HOLTON-BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 015000 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 02/23/2004